FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1. DISTRICT:

Kakching

S. Kakching Police Station

YEAR: 2025

FIR No.: 75(07)2025 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 27/07/2025 at 8.20 pm.

2,

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1.	BNS	109/118/131/270/351(2)/71/3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day: Sunday, On 27/07/2025 at about 05:30 Pm

(b) Information received at PS: On 27/07/2025 Time: 8:20 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 22, Date & Time: On 27/07/2025 at 8:20 pm.

Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 8 Kms North East from Kakching-PS,

Beat No .:

(b) Address: At Sora Awang Leikai

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.

6. Complainant/ Informant:

(a) Name:. Md. Alishan (41) yrs

(b) Father's name: Md Abdul Gaffar

(c) Date/Years of Birth:

(d) Nationality: Indian

(d) Aadhaar card- NA

(e) Place of issue: N/A

(f) Date of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No. Driving License, PAN)-

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
		12 110.

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Sora Awang Leikai
2.	Permanent address	Sora Awang Leikai
	L	And the second s

(j) Phone number: 6009242868

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	. Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
а	Md Amar (30) yrs		S/o Md. Khamba	Sora Ching Wangma
b	Md. Akbar (24)		S/o Md. Khamba	Sora Ching Wangma
c	Md. Haship (20) yrs		8/o Md. Khamba	Sora Ching Wangma
d	Md Khamba (60) yrs			Sora Ching Wangma

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. Property Category Property , Description	
No. Type Description	Value (in Rs.)

10. Total value of property:

11. Inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any:

Sl. No.

UIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Kakehing Police Station,

Subject: Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e 27/07/2025 at @ 5.30 PM my elder brother's son namely Md. Anash Khan (23) yrs was called out by one Md Amar (30) yrs S/o Md. Khamba of Sora Ching Wangma through his phone for some conversation. Unfortunately, he was already waited at Sora Awang Leikai by 4 persons namely (1) Md Amar (30) yrs S/o Md. Khamba of Sora Ching Wangma (2) Md. Akbar (24) yrs S/o Md. Khamba of Sora Ching Wangma (3) Md. Haship (20) yrs S/o Md. Khamba of Sora Ching Wangma & (4) Md Khamba (60) yrs of Sora Ching Wangma in one Bolero White in Colour B/Regd. No. MN01AW 7412. And as soon as they saw him the four persons came out from the vehicle and started attacking him by dangerous weapons i.e Long Knife, Baseball Bat, Hockey Stick. And in the meantime his father also came to stop them from fighting. But, he was also attacked by them. As a result of which they both received serious injury and evacuated to Jivan Hospital Kakching for medical treatment. But, they were refer to Raj Medicity Imphal. Some 5(Five) other persons who were stopping the fight were also got injured during the incident and treated at Jivan Hospital Kakching.

So, I therefore requested you to kindly take up necessary legal action against them according to law.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-Md. Alishan (41) yrs S/o Md Abdul Gaffar of Sora Awang Leikai

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Md. Baseeruddin.

Rank: Asst. Sub Inspector

(3) Refused investigation due to: N/A

(4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

Mel Alishan

Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.;-

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

I/C, Officer-in-Charge,
Kakching Police Station
Name: Kh. Mothilphun Dangshawa.
Rank: Sub Inspector.

Officer-m-Charge
Kakching Police Station

Kakching Dist., Manipur

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

HING POUC

To, The Office In charge Kakching Police Station. Sub: Roport.



Ekaikhumnajavaba oc sir gi marfanda. Kavigumba. Kharadang haijari madudi ngashi date 27/7/2025 chaorakna, pung 5:30 pm taba adunajda eigi eyamba Md. Iboyai gi macha Md Anask Khen (23) ym aslbu Md Amor (30) ym s/o Md Khemba of Sora Ching wangma asina phone da wari sanasi hasna Moklaku Kouthoklankhi, Adubu laibak Hibadi eigi eyambagi macha And Anash Khan yundagi Hoklakpada () Md Amar (30) yo s/o Ad Khamba of Soon chingwangma (2) Ad Akbar (24) ym s/1 Ad Khamba of Sora chingwangerna 3 Md. Haship (20) ym slo Md. Khomba of soon Chingwayena or (4) Md Khamba (60) you of soon chihowangma makhar marina hanna Bolera White Colour B/Red No. MNOIAW 7412 asida Laktuna Som Awang Likaida ngaidema lejvamkhi'. Adudagi Khanghrudana Md Aresh Khan Ubaga makhor Garidagi Hoklaktuna mi siba yaba Khutler haibadi thangsang, Banball Bat, Hockey Stick pajdena eigi eyambagi macha Anash Khan da yanlakpalgi mahak yam thina pokhi amadi matamduda eigi eyamba Md Ibayai na Khambubada mangondanu altack trurakpadagi eyambasu yam thina sokpadagi Jivan hospitalda pukhathuna layengkhi aduga amuk hujikna Raj Medicity Imphol da oefer tourakfadagi Raj Medicity dan layengduna leira. Khatnaba adubu Khamlabe atoppe mioi manga (5) aman nokpedagi Jivan Huspikal Kakchingde layengdone Leini. Maram asina a stra haisiba miai mari arigi methokta Law gi oiba action Loutchetpiya hatjori.

to uport to treated as an of of RNO. 75(0) 2025 KCA-125 UTS 3/118/131/270/351(2)/71/3(5)18/15

Yours faithfully. My frisen Md. Alishan (41) yrs 3/0 Md. Abdul gaffer of Sora Awang Latkers.